
1 x Floodlights

Belangrijk 

Lees deze aanwijzingen voor gebruik
zorgvuldig door.

Wees voorzichtig bij het aansluiten van de
floodlights

Gebruiksaanwijzing

1. Verwijder het klepje van de batterijhouder
door de kruiskopschroef los te draaien.

2. Steek 2 x AA batterijen in. Let 
hierbij op de polariteit en volg 
de aanwijzingen in de batterijhouder.

3. Breng het klepje weer aan 
en draai de schroef vast.

4. Zet de unit via de schakelaar aan.
Controleer als het licht niet aangaat 
of de batterijen goed zijn ingestoken.

Montage van de Floodlights op uw Game
Boy Advance console

• Monteer de Floodlights aan de 
hand van onderstaande tekeningen 
op de Game Boy Advance: fig.(A,B,C)

• Om de Floodlights te verwijderen 
herhaalt u de bovenstaande stappen 
1 – 3 in omgekeerde volgorde. fig.(A,B,C)

• Volg onderstaande tekeningen 
om de Floodlights te openen: fig.(1)

• Om de Floodlights te sluiten 
volgt u bovenstaande stappen 
in omgekeerde volgorde. fig.(1)

BELANGRIJK

1. Probeer nooit ‘niet-oplaadbare’
batterijen op te laden.

2. Gebruik geen oplaadbare batterijen.
3. Gebruik nooit een combinatie van 

alkaline en standaard (koolzink) batterijen.
4.Gebruik nooit een combinatie van 

nieuwe of oude batterijen. Verwijder 
altijd alle batterijen tegelijkertijd en 
vervang deze door batterijen van 
hetzelfde merk en type.

5. Gebruik alleen 2 x AA 
batterijen of hun equivalent.

6. Verwijder lege batterijen uit het product.
7. Zorg dat poolklemmen geen 

kortsluiting kunnen maken.
8. Bewaar het product op een 

stofvrije en schone plek.
9. Zorg dat het product niet vochtig wordt.
10. Haal het product niet uit elkaar.

Hebt u vragen, bel dan onze technische
hulplijn op +44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar.
Bewaar deze instructies voor later gebruik.
Alle handelsmerken erkend.
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1 x Floodlights

Important 

Read these instructions carefully before use.

Take care when fitting the floodlights

Instructions For Use

1. Remove the cover of the battery compartment by loosening the crosshead screw.
2. Insert 2 x AA batteries taking care to match the polarity correctly, as indicated within 

the battery compartment.
3. Replace the cover and tighten the screw.
4. Turn the unit on by sliding the power switch. If the lights do not come on check that the

batteries have been inserted correctly.

Fitting the Floodlights to your Game Boy Advance console

• To fit the Floodlights to the Game Boy Advance, follow the diagrams below: fig.(A,B,C)

• To remove the Floodlights, reverse steps 1 – 3 in the previous section. fig.(A,B,C)

• To open the Floodlights follow the diagrams below: fig.(1)

• To close the Floodlights, reverse the steps in the previous section. fig.(1)

IMPORTANT

1. Do not attempt to recharge `non-rechargeable’ batteries.
2. Do not use rechargeable batteries.
3. Do not mix alkaline or standard (carbon-zinc) batteries.
4. Do not mix new or old batteries. Always replace the batteries at the same time with the 

same make and type.
5. Only use 2 x AA batteries or their equivalent.
6. Exhausted batteries should be removed from the product.
7. The terminals of the battery compartment should not be short-circuited.
8. Store the product away from dust or dirt.
9. Keep the product away from moisture.
10. Do not disassemble the product.

If you experience any difficulty please call our technical helpline on 0870 800 6156. All
calls are charged at national rate.

Not suitable for children under 8 years of age.
Please retain this for future reference.
All trademarks acknowledged.

1 x Lampa

Viktigt 

Läs dessa instruktioner noga innan
användning.

Var försiktig när lampan monteras

Instruktioner för användning

1. Ta bort batterifackets lucka 
genom att lossa krysskruven.

2. Sätt i 2 x AA-batterier, kontrollera 
att polariteten är korrekt såsom 
anges inuti batterifacket.

3. Sätt tillbaka luckan och dra åt skruven.
4. Slå på enheten genom att skjuta 

strömknappen. Om ljuset inte 
tänds bör det kontrolleras att 
batterierna satts in korrekt.

Montering av lampan på Game Boy
Advance-konsolen

• Följ diagrammen nedan för att montera 
lampan på Game Boy Advance: fig.(A,B,C)

• För att ta bort lampan, utför stegen 
1 – 3 i föregående avsnitt i omvänd 
ordning. fig.(A,B,C)

• Följ diagrammen nedan 
för att öppna lampan: fig.(1)

• Utför stegen i föregående avsnitt i 
omvänd ordning för att stänga lampan.
fig.(1)

VIKTIGT

1. Försök inte ladda 
”icke-laddningsbara” batterier

2. Använd inte laddningsbara batterier
3. Blanda inte alkaliska eller 

vanliga batterier (kol-zink)
4. Blanda inte nya och gamla batterier.

Byt alltid ut alla batterier samtidigt till 
batterier av samma märke och typ

5. Använd enbart 2 x AA-
batterier eller motsvarande

6. Utslitna batterier bör tas ut ur produkten
7. Uttagen i batterifacket bör inte kortslutas
8. Förvara produkten borta 

från damm och smuts
9. Förvara produkten borta från fukt
10. Demontera inte produkten

Om du behöver hjälp, ring vår tekniska
hjälplinje på +44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Ej lämplig för barn under 8 år.
Spar dessa instruktioner för framtida bruk.
Alla varumärken erkänns.
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1 x Valonheittimet

Tärkeätä 

Tutustu näihin ohjeisiin huolellisesti
ennen käyttöä.

Asenna valonheittimet paikoilleen varoen

Käyttöohjeet

1. Poista paristo-osaston kansi 
ristipääruuvi irroittamalla.

2. Aseta 2 x AA paristoa, varmistuen 
niiden oikeasta polaarisuudesta,
kuten on merkitty paristo-osastoon.

3. Aseta kansi takaisin 
paikoilleen ja kiristä ruuvi.

4. Kytke laite päälle työntämällä liukuvaa 
virtakytkintä. Jos valot eivät tule päälle,
tarkista, että paristo on oikein paikoillaan.

Valonheittimien asentaminen Game Boy
Advance-ohjauspäätteeseen

• Katso ohjeita alla olevista kuvista 
valonheittimien asentamiseksi Game 
Boy Advance-ohjauspäätteeseen:
fig.(A,B,C)

• Valonheittimet poistettaessa suorita 
edellisen kohdan vaiheet 1 – 3 
käänteisessä järjestyksessä.fig.(A,B,C)

• Katso ohjeita alla olevista kuvista 
valonheittimien avaamiseksi:fig.(1)

• Valonheittimien sulkemiseksi 
suorita edellisen kohdan 
vaiheet käänteisessä järjestyksessä.
fig.(1)

TÄRKEÄTÄ

1. Älä koskaan lataa ladattavaksi 
sopimattomia paristoja

2. Älä käytä ladattavia paristoja
3. Älä sekoita alkaliparistoja ja tavallisia 

(hiilisinkki)paristoja keskenään
4. Älä sekoita uusia ja vanhoja 

paristoja keskenään. Vaihda aina 
kaikki paristot samanaikaisesti 
yhtenevällä merkillä ja mallilla

5. Käytä ainoastaan 2 x AA 
paristoja tai vastaavia

6.Tyhjät paristot tulee aina poistaa laitteesta
7. Paristo-osaston terminaaleissa 

ei saa tuottaa oikosulkua
8. Säilytä laite pölyltä ja lialta suojattuna
9. Pidä laite suojassa kosteudelta 
10. Älä pura laitettta osiin

Mikäli vaikeuksia ilmenee, voitte soittaa
tukilinjanumeroomme +44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Ei sovi alle 8-vuotiaille lapsille.
Säilytä nämä ohjeet viitteeksi vastaisuudessa.
Kaikki tavaramerkit ovat tunnustettuja.

1 jeu de projecteurs

Important 

Lisez attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant l’utilisation.

Faites attention lors de la fixation des projecteurs.

Mode d’emploi

1. Enlevez le couvercle du logement des piles en desserrant la vis cruciforme.
2. Introduisez 2 piles AA en veillant à respecter les 

symboles de polarité indiqués dans le logement des piles.
3. Replacez le couvercle et serrez la vis.
4. Allumez l’unité en déplaçant l’interrupteur à glissière. Si les lumières 

ne s’allument pas, vérifiez que les piles ont été introduites correctement.

Fixation des projecteurs sur votre console Game Boy Advance 

• Pour fixer les projecteurs sur votre Game Boy Advance,
suivez les diagrammes ci-dessous: fig.(A,B,C)

• Pour détacher les projecteurs, inversez les étapes 1 à 3 de la section précédente. fig.(A,B,C)

• Pour ouvrir les projecteurs, suivez les diagrammes ci-dessous: fig.(1)

• Pour fermer les projecteurs, inverser les étapes de la section précédente. fig.(1)

IMPORTANT

1. Ne pas tenter de recharger des piles `non-rechargeables’.
2. Ne pas utiliser des piles rechargeables (accumulateurs).
3. Ne pas mélanger des piles standard (carbone-zinc) et alcalines.
4. Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et usagées. Toujours 

remplacer les piles en même temps par les mêmes marque et type.
5. Utiliser uniquement deux piles AA ou leur équivalent.
6. Les piles épuisées doivent être retirées du produit.
7. Les bornes du logement des piles ne doivent pas être court-circuitées.
8. Ranger le produit à l’abri de la poussière et des saletés.
9. Conserver le produit à l’abri de l’humidité.
10. Ne pas démonter le produit.

Si vous rencontrez des difficultés, veuillez appeler notre 
numéro d’assistance technique au +44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 8 ans.
Veuillez conserver ce mode d’emploi pour consultation ultérieure.
Toutes les marques de fabrique ont été reconnues.

1 Fluter

Wichtig 

Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch.

Beim Einbau des Fluters vorsichtig vorgehen.

Bedienungsanleitung

1. Um den Deckel des Batteriefachs zu entfernen, lösen Sie die Kreuzkopfschraube.
2. Legen Sie 2 x AA-Batterien korrekt ein. (Ausrichtung siehe Abbildung im Batteriefach.)
3. Setzen Sie den Deckel wieder auf und ziehen Sie die Schraube an.
4. Zum Einschalten den Schalter in die ‚Ein’-Position schieben. Falls die Lampe 

nicht aufleuchtet, prüfen Sie, ob die Batterien korrekt eingelegt wurden.

Einbau des Fluters in die Game Boy Advance-Konsole

• Zum Einbau des Fluters in den Game Boy Advance wie unten dargestellt verfahren: fig.(A,B,C)

• Zum Entfernen des Fluters Schritt 1 – 3 des vorausgehenden 
Abschnitts in umgekehrter Reihenfolge ausführen. fig.(A,B,C)

• Zum Öffnen des Fluters wie unten dargestellt verfahren: fig.(1)

• Zum Schließen des Fluters wie im vorausgehenden Abschnitt 
dargestellt, jedoch in umgekehrter Reihenfolge verfahren. fig.(1)

WICHTIG

1. Versuchen Sie nicht, Einwegbatterien wiederaufzuladen.
2. Verwenden Sie keine Akkus.
3. Legen Sie entweder nur NiFe-/NiCd-Batterien 

oder Standardbatterien (Kohlezinkbatterien) ein.
4. Verwenden Sie nicht gemischt alte und neue Batterien.Wechseln Sie die Batterien 

stets zusammen aus, und verwenden Sie Batterien der gleichen Marke und des gleichen Typs.
5. Verwenden Sie nur 2 x AA- oder vergleichbare Batterien.
6. Verbrauchte Batterien sollten entfernt werden.
7. Schließen Sie die Klemmen der Batteriefächer nicht kurz.
8. Bewahren Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Staub und Schmutz auf.
9. Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuchtigkeit fern.
10. Nehmen Sie das Produkt nicht auseinander.

Bei Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unsere technische Helpline unter der Rufnummer
+44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Nicht für Kinder unter 8 Jahren geeignet.
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung sicher auf, sie enthält wichtige Informationen.
Alle Warenzeichen werden anerkannt.

1 x Focos

Importante 

Lea cuidadosamente estas instrucciones
antes del uso.

Tenga cuidado al montar los focos

Instrucciones para el Uso

1. Retire la tapa del compartimento 
de pilas aflojando el tornillo de 
cabeza en cruz.

2. Inserte 2 pilas AA teniendo 
cuidado de respectar la polaridad 
correcta según se indica en el 
compartimento de pilas.

3. Reponga la tapa y apriete el tornillo.
4. Encienda la unidad deslizando el 

interruptor. Si las luces no se 
encienden, compruebe que ha 
colocado las pilas correctamente.

Montaje de los Focos en su consola
Game Boy Advance 

• Para montar los focos en la Game 
Boy Advance, siga los diagramas 
que se indican abajo: fig.(A,B,C)

• Para quitar los Focos, siga a la inversa 
los pasos 1 a 3 de la sección anterior.
fig.(A,B,C)

• Para abrir los Focos, siga los 
diagramas que se indican abajo: fig.(1)

• Para cerrar los Focos, siga a la inversa 
los pasos de la sección anterior.fig.(1)

IMPORTANTE

1. No intente recargar pilas `no recargables’
2. No use pilas recargables
3. No mezcle pilas alcalinas con 

pilas normales (carbono-zinc) 
4. No mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas.

Cambie siempre todas las pilas a 
la vez, con la misma marca y tipo

5. Use solamente 2 pilas AA 
o su equivalente

6. Las pilas agotadas deben 
retirarse del producto

7. No se deben poner en cortocircuito los 
terminales del compartimento de pilas

8. Almacene el producto lejos 
del polvo y la suciedad

9. Mantenga el producto 
protegido de la humedad

10. No desmonte el producto

Si experimenta alguna dificultad, llame a
nuestra línea de ayuda técnica:
+44 (0) 870 800 6156.

No es adecuado para niños 
menores de 8 años.
Mantenga estas instrucciones 
para consultas futuras.
Se reconocen todas las marcas registradas.

1 Corredo di faretti

Importante

Leggi attentamente queste istruzioni
prima dell’uso.

Fai attenzione quando monti i faretti.

Istruzioni per l’uso

1. Allentando la vite con intaglio a croce,
togli il coperchio del vano batterie.

2. Inserisci 2 batterie AA, rispettando 
le polarità indicate nel vano batterie.

3. Richiudi il coperchio e riavvita la vite.
4. Accendi l’unità facendo scorrere 

l’interruttore. Se le luci non si 
accendono, verifica che le batterie 
siano state correttamente inserite.

Montaggio dei faretti sulla console 
del tuo Game Boy Advance

• Per montare i faretti sul Game Boy 
Advance, v. l’illustrazione qui sotto:
fig.(A,B,C)

• Per smontare i faretti ripeti 
all’inverso le operazioni 1 a 3 
indicate nella sezione precedente.fig.(A,B,C)

• Per aprire i faretti v.
l’illustrazione qui sotto: fig.(1)

• Per chiudere i faretti ripeti 
all’inverso le operazioni indicate 
nella sezione precedente. fig.(1)

IMPORTANTE

1. Non tentare mai di ricaricare 
delle batterie non ricaricabili.

2. Non usare batterie ricaricabili.
3. Non mischiare batterie alcaline 

e batterie normali (zinco-carbonio).
4. Non mischiare batterie vecchie e 

nuove. Sostituisci sempre 
contemporaneamente tutte 
le batterie usando batterie 
nuove che siano dello stesso 
tipo e della stessa marca.

5. Usa solo 2 batterie AA o equivalenti.
6. Non tenere mai batterie 

scariche nell’apparecchiatura.
7. Non cortocircuitare i 

terminali del vano batterie.
8. Conserva il prodotto lontano 

dalla polvere e dallo sporco.
9. Conserva il prodotto lontano dall’umidità.
10. Non smontare il prodotto.

In caso di difficoltà chiama il nostro
servizio di assistenza telefonica al
numero +44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Non adatto ai bambini di 
età inferiore agli 8 anni.
Conserva queste istruzioni per poterle
consultare anche in futuro.
Tutti i marchi di fabbrica sono riconosciuti.

1 x Projectores

Importante

Antes de usar, leia cuidadosamente estas
instruções.

Tenha cuidado quando monta os projectores

Instruções para uso

1. Remova a tampa do compartimento 
das pilhas aliviando o parafuso de 
cabeça em cruz.

2. Meta 2 pilhas AA tendo cuidado para 
manter a polaridade correcta, conforme
indicada no compartimento das pilhas.

3. Volte a colocar a tampa 
e a apertar o parafuso.

4. Ligue a unidade deslizando com o 
interruptor. Se as luzes não se 
acenderem certifique-se que as 
pilhas estão correctamente metidas.

Montagem dos Projectores na 
sua consola Game Boy Advance

• Para montar os Projectores no Game 
Boy Advance, siga os diagramas em baixo:
fig.(A,B,C)

• Para remover os Projectores, inverta 
os passos de 1 a 3 na secção anterior.
fig.(A,B,C)

• Para abrir os Projectores siga 
os diagramas em baixo:fig.(1)

• Para fechar os Projectores, inverta 
os passos na secção anterior. fig.(1)

IMPORTANTE

1. Não tente recarregar pilhas 
não recarregáveis.

2. Não use pilhas recarregáveis.
3. Não misture pilhas alcalinas com 

pilhas normalizadas (carvão-zinco).
4. Não misture pilhas velhas com novas.

Substitua sempre as pilhas ao 
sempre ao mesmo tempo com 
a mesma marca e tipo.

5. Use só 2  pilhas AA ou equivalentes.
6. Pilhas esgotadas devem 

ser retiradas do produto.
7. Os terminais do compartimento das 

pilhas não devem fazer em curto-circuito.
8. Guarde o produto num 

sitio sem pó ou sujidade.
9. Mantenha o produto longe de humidade.
10. Não desmonte o produto

Se encontrar qualquer problema contacte
por favor a nossa Linha Verde 
+44 (0) 870 800 6156.

Não é apropriada para crianças com
menos de 8 anos de idade.
Guarde por favor estas instruções para
consulta futura.
Todas as marcas comerciais estão registadas.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
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